Date: 8/18/25

The following list of 125 birds were detected by the Merlin Bird Application (Cornell
University) on Carlston and Longridge Avenues, Lakeshore Homeowners Association (LHA)
in Oakland, CA. The birds were recorded between December 2024 and August 2025. The
LHA Office is on 907 Underhills, Oakland, CA. 94610.

The first 38 birds are Rare for this region. The second list of 16 birds are Uncommon. And
the remaining 71 are not classified by Merlin.

RARE:
American Barn Owl
American Pipet
Barn Swallow
Black-bellied Plover
Blue-gray Gnatcatcher
Brown-headed Cowbird
Bullock’s Oriole
Chipping Sparrow
Common Goldeneye

. Common Loon

. Common Merganser

. Common Yellowthroat

. Costa’s Hummingbird

. Dunlin

. Eurasian Widgeon

. Gadwall

. Golden-crowned Kinglet

. Grasshopper Sparrow

. Great-tailed Grackel

. Indigo Bunting

. Killdear

. Lark Sparrow

. Lawrence Goldfinch

. MacGillivray’s Warbler

. Marsh Wren

. Northern Harrier

. Northen House Wren

. Northern Rough-winged
Swallow

29. Peregrine Falcon

30. Pied-billed Grebe

31. Red Crosshill

32. Say’s Phoebe

33. Sharp-shinned Hawk

N R S R S

—
— O

NN N DN DN DD DN DN DN o e e e e
0NN Ul WD = O WO 0N O\ Ul W



34.Violet-green Swallow
35.Warbling Vireo

36. Western Flycatcher
37.Whimbrel

38. White-throated Swift

UNCOMMON:
39. American Goldfinch
40. American Kestrel
41.Brewer’s Blackbird
42. California Thrasher
43. Cliff Swallow
44. Eurasian Common Dove
45. Golden-crowned Kinglet
46. Great Egret
47.Great Horned Owl

48. Hooded Oriole

49. Osprey
50.Varied Thrush

51. White-breasted Nuthatch
52. White-tailed Kite

53. White-throated Sparrow
54. White-throated Swift

NO STATUS ON MERLIN:
55. Black -crowned Night Heron
56. Blue Jay
57. Eurasian Siskin
58. Greater Whitethroat
59. Great-tailed Grackle
60. Hooded Oriole
61. Least Sandpiper
62. Pale-brested Thrush
63. Picazuro Pigeon
64. Red-whiskered Bulbul
65. Swainson’s Thrush
66. Warbling Vireo
67.Western Flycatcher
68. Wild Turkey
69. American Coot
70. American Crow



71.American Robin
72.Anna’s Hummingbird

73.
74
75.
76.
77.

Bewick Wren

. Black-crowned Nigh Heron
Black Phoebe

Brown Creeper

Bushtit

78. California Gull
79. California Scrub-Jay
80. California Towhee

81..
82..
83..
84..
85..
86..
87..
88..

89.

90..
. Goldfinch

91.

Canada Goose

Cedar Waxwing
Chestnut-Backed Chickadee
Common Raven

Cooper’s Hawk

Dark-eyed Junco

Downey Woodpecker
European Starling

Fox Sparrow
Golden-crowned Sparrow

92. Harry Woodpecker

93..
. House Finch
95..
96..
. Mourning Dove
98..

94.

97.

99.

100
101
102
103
104

105.
106.
107.
108.
109.
110.
111.
112.
113.
114.

Hermit Thrush

Hutton’s Vireo
Lesser Goldfinch

Oak Titmouse

. Northern Flicker

. . Northern Mockingbird

. . Nutall Woodpecker

. . Orange-crowned Warbler
. . Pine Siskin

. . Purple Finch
Red-breasted Flycatcher
Red-breasted nuthatch
Red-shouldered Hawk
Red-winged blackbird
Rock Pidgeon

Ross’s Goose

. Ruby-crowned kinglet
Snowy Egret

. Song Sparrow*

Spotted Towhee



115. . Stellar’s Jay

116. . Townsend’s Warbler
117. Varied Thrush

118. . Western Bluebird

119. Western Gull

120. Western Tanager

121. White-crowned Sparrow
122. Wrentit

123. Yellow-breasted Chat
124. Yellow-rumped Warbler
125. Yellow Warbler



